@ Asetek

RaceHub Version 4.2

Version 4.2

Released: August 15th, 2025

New or changed functionality

Wheelbase

Area

Miscellaneous

Steering Wheel

Area
Display

Display

Display

Display

Pedals

Area

Calibration

RaceHub

Area

Devices

Description

Change the name of the wheelbase upgrade

Description
Introducing a new layout for qualification sessions with sector deltas

In the formula layout, the time of day has been replaced with the time left
in the session

Adjusted the idle screens

The delta time is no longer fixed for three seconds when a lap is
completed, if no delta time is registered.

Description

Adjusted how the calibration bar is filled when calibrating the pedals and
some other minor improvements

Description

Support for the new Asetek Initium series

3207

3250

3211

3205

2466

2937
668
3265

2406

1of2



Steering Wheel
Game Setup
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Bug fixes

Area
Display

Pedals
Pedals

Game Setup

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Support for Forte Formula Pro steering wheels
Support for WRC Generations
Improved how RaceHub handles bootloader updates

To increase the usability, we have changed the “i icon” on the top menu to
an icon that better indicates to the user that there are more options to
explore.

Description
Adjusted the animation for the flags

The LED colors in the product image have been adjusted to more
accurately represent the color used.

Calibration values are automatically saved. But if they haven’t been saved
before RaceHub is closed, they are now saved at this point.

Improved how RaceHub handles games with missing read access

Fixed an issue where RaceHub sometimes didn’t close correctly

Smaller user interface improvements

Cleaned up the log file

2973

3224

3238

2776

3201

2677

3261

3241

3240
3232

3242
3143

2969
3241

20f2



