

RaceHub Version 4.2

Version 4.2

Released: August 15th, 2025

New or changed functionality

Wheelbase

Area	Description	ID
Miscellaneous	Change the name of the wheelbase upgrade	3207

Steering Wheel

Area	Description	ID
Display	Introducing a new layout for qualification sessions with sector deltas	3250
Display	In the formula layout, the time of day has been replaced with the time left in the session	3211
Display	Adjusted the idle screens	3205
Display	The delta time is no longer fixed for three seconds when a lap is completed, if no delta time is registered.	2466

Pedals

Area	Description	ID
Calibration	Adjusted how the calibration bar is filled when calibrating the pedals and some other minor improvements	2937 668 3265

RaceHub

Area	Description	ID
Devices	Support for the new Asetek Initium series	2406

Steering Wheel	Support for Forte Formula Pro steering wheels	2973
Game Setup	Support for WRC Generations	3224
Miscellaneous	Improved how RaceHub handles bootloader updates	3238
Miscellaneous	To increase the usability, we have changed the "i icon" on the top menu to an icon that better indicates to the user that there are more options to explore.	2776

Bug fixes

Area	Description	ID
Display	Adjusted the animation for the flags	3201
Pedals	The LED colors in the product image have been adjusted to more accurately represent the color used.	2677
Pedals	Calibration values are automatically saved. But if they haven't been saved before RaceHub is closed, they are now saved at this point.	3261
Game Setup	Improved how RaceHub handles games with missing read access	3241
Miscellaneous	Fixed an issue where RaceHub sometimes didn't close correctly	3240 3232
Miscellaneous	Smaller user interface improvements	3242 3143
Miscellaneous	Cleaned up the log file	2969 3241